
 

 

STOLL STOLL BERNE LOKTING & SHLACHTER P.C. 
209 S.W. OAK STREET, SUITE 500 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 
TEL. (503) 227-1600   FAX (503) 227-6840 

Page 1  -  STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF ACTION 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON 

FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION 

BECCA UHERBELAU, an individual, and 
EMILY MCLAIN, an individual, 

  Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

BEV CLARNO, Oregon Secretary of State, 

  Defendant. 

Case No. 20CV13939 

Hon. Cheryl Pellegrini 

 

STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF 
ACTION 

 

 

Pursuant to ORCP 54, the appearing parties hereby provide notice of voluntary dismissal 

of this action without prejudice, and without any award of costs, disbursements, or attorneys’ 

fees to any party. 

Dated this 14th day of October, 2020. 

 
STOLL STOLL BERNE LOKTING & 
SHLACHTER P.C. 
 
 
By:  s/ Steven C. Berman   
Steven C. Berman, OSB No. 951769 
Lydia Anderson-Dana, OSB No. 166167 
 
209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97204 
Telephone: (503) 227-1600 
Facsimile: (503) 227-6840 
Email: sberman@stollberne.com 
 landersondana@stollberne.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Becca Uherbelau and 
Emily McLain 

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
 
 
 
By:  s/ Brian Simmonds Marshall  
Shaunee Morgan, OSB No. 194256 
Brian Simmonds Marshall, OSB No. 
196129 
 
Oregon Department of Justice Trial Division 
100 SW Market Street 
Portland, OR 97201 
Shaunee.Morgan@doj.state.or.us 
Brian.S.Marshall@doj.state.or.us 

Attorneys for Defendant 

 

10/14/2020 11:36 AM
20CV13939

mailto:Shaunee.Morgan@doj.state.or.us


 

 

STOLL STOLL BERNE LOKTING & SHLACHTER P.C. 
209 S.W. OAK STREET, SUITE 500 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 
TEL. (503) 227-1600   FAX (503) 227-6840 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I caused to be served a true copy of STIPULATED NOTICE OF 

DISMISSAL OF ACTION on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by 

electronic filing via the State of Oregon’s website, hand-delivering, e-mailing, or mailing (as 

indicated below) to each true copies thereof, and if mailed, contained in a sealed envelope, with 

postage prepaid, addressed to said person(s) at the last known address of each shown below and 

deposited in the United States Post Office on said day at Portland, Oregon: 

Shaunee Morgan 
Brian Simmonds Marshall 
Oregon Department of Justice Trial Division 
100 SW Market Street 
Portland, OR 97201 
Shaunee.Morgan@doj.state.or.us 
Brian.S.Marshall@doj.state.or.us 
 
 Counsel for Defendant 

 by Hand Delivery 
 by Overnight Delivery 
 by Facsimile Transmission 
 by Electronic Mailing 
 by U.S. Mail with postage prepaid 
 By OJD File & Serve 

 

DATED this 14th day of October, 2020. 

STOLL STOLL BERNE LOKTING & SHLACHTER P.C. 
 
 
By:  s/ Steven C. Berman  

Steven C. Berman, OSB No. 951769  
Lydia Anderson-Dana, OSB No. 166167 
  

209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97204  
Telephone: (503) 227-1600 
Facsimile: (503) 227-6840 
Email: sberman@stollberne.com 
 landersondana@stollberne.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Becca Uherbelau and Emily 
McLain 

 

 

mailto:Shaunee.Morgan@doj.state.or.us

	Shaunee Morgan, OSB No. 194256
	Brian Simmonds Marshall, OSB No. 196129

