10/14/2020 11:36 AM 20CV13939

1		
2		
3		
4	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON	
5	FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION	
6	BECCA UHERBELAU, an individual, and	Case No. 20CV13939
7	EMILY MCLAIN, an individual,	Hon. Cheryl Pellegrini
8	Plaintiffs,	
9	V.	STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF
10	BEV CLARNO, Oregon Secretary of State,	ACTION
11	Defendant.	
12		
13	Pursuant to ORCP 54, the appearing parties hereby provide notice of voluntary dismissal	
14	of this action without prejudice, and without any award of costs, disbursements, or attorneys'	
15	fees to any party.	
16	Dated this 14th day of October, 2020.	
17		
18	STOLL STOLL BERNE LOKTING & SHLACHTER P.C.	OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
19		
20	By: s/ Steven C. Berman Steven C. Berman, OSB No. 951769	By: s/ Brian Simmonds Marshall Shaunee Morgan, OSB No. 194256
21	Lydia Anderson-Dana, OSB No. 166167	Brian Simmonds Marshall , OSB No. 196129
22	209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 Portland, OR 97204	Oregon Department of Justice Trial Division
23	Telephone: (503) 227-1600 Facsimile: (503) 227-6840	100 SW Market Street Portland, OR 97201
24	Email: sberman@stollberne.com landersondana@stollberne.com	Shaunee.Morgan@doj.state.or.us Brian.S.Marshall@doj.state.or.us
25	Attorneys for Plaintiffs Becca Uherbelau and	Attorneys for Defendant
26	Emily McLain	

Page 1 - STIPULATED NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF ACTION

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I caused to be served a true copy of STIPULATED NOTICE OF		
3	DISMISSAL OF ACTION on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by		
4	electronic filing via the State of Oregon's website, hand-delivering, e-mailing, or mailing (as		
5	indicated below) to each true copies thereof, and if mailed, contained in a sealed envelope, with		
6	postage prepaid, addressed to said person(s) at the last known address of each shown below and		
7	deposited in the United States Post Office on said day at Portland, Oregon:		
891011	Shaunee Morgan Brian Simmonds Marshall Oregon Department of Justice Trial Division 100 SW Market Street Portland, OR 97201 Shaunee.Morgan@doj.state.or.us Brian.S.Marshall@doj.state.or.us		
12	Counsel for Defendant		
13	DATED this 14th day of October, 2020.		
14	STOLL STOLL BERNE LOKTING & SHLACHTER P.C.		
15	By: <u>s/ Steven C. Berman</u>		
16	Steven C. Berman, OSB No. 951769 Lydia Anderson-Dana, OSB No. 166167		
17	209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500		
18	Portland, OR 97204 Telephone: (503) 227-1600		
19	Facsimile: (503) 227-6840 Email: sberman@stollberne.com		
20	landersondana@stollberne.com		
21	Attorneys for Plaintiffs Becca Uherbelau and Emily McLain		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			